
2023-2024 Loyola Marymount University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-19   Conf: 5-11   Home: 8-8   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Harris, Dominick 24-13 683 28.5 112-261 .429 65-145 .448 54-69 .783 14 64 78 3.3 55 2 25 46 2 11 343 14.3
23 Merkviladze, Alex 30-30 930 31.0 123-300 .410 51-145 .352 67-90 .744 38 177 215 7.2 67 0 44 41 9 17 364 12.1
03 Hill, Justice 23-20 670 29.1 96-234 .410 37-102 .363 29-37 .784 9 35 44 1.9 33 1 97 43 2 11 258 11.2
04 Johnston, Will 31-20 896 28.9 118-294 .401 65-172 .378 44-54 .815 7 69 76 2.5 64 0 83 44 1 20 345 11.1
05 Wright, Justin 29-12 766 26.4 123-251 .490 16-52 .308 60-74 .811 12 87 99 3.4 57 0 55 38 2 14 322 11.1
34 Leaupepe, Keli 21-19 597 28.4 73-172 .424 23-74 .311 39-51 .765 39 71 110 5.2 59 2 25 28 2 13 208 9.9
15 Thiemann, Lars 31-25 659 21.3 73-122 .598 0-0 .000 63-94 .670 50 84 134 4.3 61 1 12 25 20 9 209 6.7
21 Graham, Michael 31-5 426 13.7 43-68 .632 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 60 75 135 4.4 48 0 3 20 26 4 93 3.0
13 Lewis, Lamaj 24-5 266 11.1 19-44 .432 1-8 .125 10-24 .417 15 18 33 1.4 30 0 13 14 2 7 49 2.0
22 Issanza, Rick 10-3 106 10.6 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 13 26 39 3.9 17 0 1 7 10 0 17 1.7
16 McBride, Aaron 18-3 164 9.1 13-25 .520 2-7 .286 3-7 .429 17 18 35 1.9 6 0 11 3 4 6 31 1.7
10 Taitz, Noah 5-0 14 2.8 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 1.0
41 Carney, Kevin 8-0 19 2.4 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
42 Tupy, George 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 802-1791 .448 261-710 .368 379-519 .730 307 775 1082 34.9 504 6 369 333 81 114 2244 72.39
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 814-1817 .448 197-578 .341 389-533 .730 282 727 1009 32.5 483 7 416 264 110 179 2214 71.42

Team Statistics LMU OPP
SCORING 2244 2214
    Points Per Game 72.4 71.4
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 802-1791 814-1817
    Field Goal Pct .448 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 261-710 197-578
    3PT FG Pct .368 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 379-519 389-533
    FT Pct .730 .730
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.5
REBOUNDS 1082 1009
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 369 416
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.4
TURNOVERS 333 264
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 8.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 114 179
    Steals Per Game 3.7 5.8
BLOCKS 81 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.5
ATTENDANCE 20,868 26,639
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1,304 9-2,960
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-364

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
LMU (CA) 1074 1170 2244
Opponents 1080 1134 2214

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 WESTCLIFF W 109-68 1,430
11/12/23 YALE L 80-83 1,571
11/14/23 JACKSON ST. W 88-66 1,015
11/19/23 vs SFA L 76-86 0
11/20/23 vs Oakland L 69-74 0
11/21/23 vs FIU W 61-60 0
11/25/23 UTEP W 67-47 750
11/29/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 90-63 752
12/02/23 at Nevada L 59-73 7,851
12/09/23 vs UNLV W 78-75 0
12/16/23 vs UC Santa Barbara L 59-68 0
12/18/23 DETROIT MERCY W 76-56 926
12/22/23 COLORADO ST. L 67-76 1,365
12/29/23 TARLETON ST. L 66-79 818

* 01/04/24 SANTA CLARA L 57-68 958
* 01/06/24 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 64-68 1,566
* 01/13/24 PACIFIC W 81-64 1,122
* 01/18/24 at San Francisco L 74-90 1,849
* 01/20/24 at Pepperdine W 68-61 927
* 01/25/24 PORTLAND W 92-65 991
* 01/27/24 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 65-70 3,500
* 01/30/24 at Gonzaga L 58-92 6,000
* 02/07/24 at San Diego L 77-79 1,003
* 02/10/24 PEPPERDINE L 63-72 1,607
* 02/15/24 GONZAGA L 74-91 2,827
* 02/17/24 SAN FRANCISCO L 59-82 2,057
* 02/22/24 at Santa Clara L 55-65 2,385
* 02/24/24 at Pacific W 86-63 1,959
* 02/29/24 SAN DIEGO W 96-62 1,113
* 03/02/24 at Portland L 60-70 1,165

03/08/24 vs Portland L 70-78 2,181

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Loyola Marymount University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Harris, Dominick 10-10 305 30.5 45-115 .391 26-57 .456 24-29 .828 5 17 22 2.2 20 1 9 20 1 1 140 14.0
23 Merkviladze, Alex 16-16 561 35.1 73-177 .412 34-88 .386 37-47 .787 23 110 133 8.3 40 0 29 22 3 8 217 13.6
04 Johnston, Will 16-16 526 32.9 71-172 .413 39-102 .382 28-36 .778 2 35 37 2.3 36 0 42 21 0 9 209 13.1
03 Hill, Justice 11-8 340 30.9 47-117 .402 19-52 .365 15-18 .833 2 21 23 2.1 19 1 45 24 1 2 128 11.6
34 Leaupepe, Keli 8-8 246 30.8 30-68 .441 9-24 .375 23-27 .852 22 29 51 6.4 22 1 12 14 2 3 92 11.5
05 Wright, Justin 14-1 388 27.7 63-124 .508 5-20 .250 17-23 .739 6 46 52 3.7 31 0 31 18 0 8 148 10.6
15 Thiemann, Lars 16-14 364 22.8 43-66 .652 0-0 .000 23-34 .676 26 41 67 4.2 22 0 6 13 8 6 109 6.8
21 Graham, Michael 16-4 249 15.6 24-37 .649 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 33 43 76 4.8 23 0 0 8 15 2 52 3.3
16 McBride, Aaron 4-1 47 11.8 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 4 8 12 3.0 3 0 3 2 1 1 9 2.3
13 Lewis, Lamaj 11-2 136 12.4 8-22 .364 1-4 .250 6-15 .400 7 10 17 1.5 14 0 7 6 1 3 23 2.1
10 Taitz, Noah 3-0 5 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.7
41 Carney, Kevin 7-0 16 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
22 Issanza, Rick 2-0 13 6.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
42 Tupy, George 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 409-911 .449 133-351 .379 178-241 .739 150 389 539 33.7 236 3 184 163 34 44 1129 70.56
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 436-943 .462 110-317 .347 180-253 .711 141 379 520 32.5 228 3 234 106 59 85 1162 72.63

Team Statistics LMU OPP
SCORING 1129 1162
    Points Per Game 70.6 72.6
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-911 436-943
    Field Goal Pct .449 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-351 110-317
    3PT FG Pct .379 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-241 180-253
    FT Pct .739 .711
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 11.3
REBOUNDS 539 520
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 184 234
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.6
TURNOVERS 163 106
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 6.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 2.2
STEALS 44 85
    Steals Per Game 2.8 5.3
BLOCKS 34 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 12,241 18,788
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,530 8-2,349
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
LMU (CA) 531 598 1129
Opponents 575 587 1162

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 SANTA CLARA L 57-68 958
01/06/24 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 64-68 1566
01/13/24 PACIFIC W 81-64 1122
01/18/24 at  San Francisco L 74-90 1849
01/20/24 at  Pepperdine W 68-61 927
01/25/24 PORTLAND W 92-65 991
01/27/24 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 65-70 3500
01/30/24 at  Gonzaga L 58-92 6000
02/07/24 at  San Diego L 77-79 1003
02/10/24 PEPPERDINE L 63-72 1607
02/15/24 GONZAGA L 74-91 2827
02/17/24 SAN FRANCISCO L 59-82 2057
02/22/24 at  Santa Clara L 55-65 2385
02/24/24 at  Pacific W 86-63 1959
02/29/24 SAN DIEGO W 96-62 1113
03/02/24 at  Portland L 60-70 1165


